Other support services 454,190 45,000 (409,190)
   Interest expense and fiscal charges 25,229 30,000 4,771
   Depreciation - unallocated 220,793 (220,793)
   Community services 8,378 (8,378)
   Total support services 4,326,301   214,853   287,716   54,717   (3,769,015)

   Total governmental activities 10,119,550$   260,247$   1,610,368$   54,717$   (8,194,218)

General revenues:
   Property taxes
   General purposes 3,340,976
   Debt services 132,119
   Other taxes 75,739
   Federal and State aid not restricted for specific purposes
   General 4,956,636
   Interest and investment earnings 1,194

   Total general revenues 8,506,664

   Changes in net position 312,446

Net position-beginning of year as previously reported 9,237,593
   Prior period adjustment - implementation of new GASB Statements 1,167,437
Net position-beginning of year, as restated 10,405,030
Net position-end of year 10,717,476$

Program Revenues

Exhibit A-2
Mineral Point Unified School District

Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended June 30, 2015

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements. Page 15

Capital Other
General Projects Governmental

Fund Fund Funds Totals

Cash and investments $ 778,434   $ $ 256,577   $ 1,035,011
Cash and investments - restricted 195,311 195,311
Accounts receivable 5,061   5,061
Taxes receivable 1,095,620   1,095,620
Inventory 22,395   22,395
Due from other funds 27,456   75,000   102,456
Due from other governments 152,379   152,379

   Total assets $ 2,053,889   $ 270,311   $ 284,033   $ 2,608,233

LIABILITIES
Accrued wages and payroll taxes $ 185,820   $ $ $ 185,820
Accounts payable 48,608   48,608
Due to other funds 75,000   27,456   102,456

   Total liabilities 309,428   27,456   336,884

FUND BALANCES
Restricted 270,311   256,577   526,888
Unassigned 1,744,461   1,744,461

   Total fund balances 1,744,461   270,311   256,577   2,271,349

   Total liabilities and fund balances $ 2,053,889   $ 270,311   $ 284,033   $ 2,608,233

ASSETS

Exhibit A-3
Mineral Point Unified School District

Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds

June 30, 2015

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements. Page 16

Total fund balances - governmental funds: 2,271,349$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position
  are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources
and therefore are not reported as assets in governmental funds:

Governmental capital assets 15,713,819
Governmental accumulated depreciation (7,327,979) 8,385,840

The net pension asset is not a current financial resources and is,